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DEVELOPMENT OF ROAD CORRIDORS FOR RELIGIOUS PLACES

2986.    SHRI REBATI TRIPURA:


             Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                      सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to develop special road corridors for religious places like Jampui Hill, Dambur lake, Tirthmukh and Tripureshwari Mandir in near future;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


 (c)       the details of implementation procedure for any such proposal in near future?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a & (b)     No Sir.  Presently there is no proposal to develop special road corridors for religious places

like Jampui Hill, Dambur lake, Tirthmukh and Tripureshwari Mandir in Tripura.

(c)      Does not arise.
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